MUNICIPAL ORDER NUMBER __:2020

WHEREAS, members serve four-year terms on the Morehead-Lakeview Heights-County of Rowan Joint Planning Commission and are appointed by the Mayor with City Council Approval;

WHEREAS, Mr. Jeff Patrick's term on the Morehead-Lakeview Heights-County of Rowan Joint Planning Commission expired September 8, 2018;

WHEREAS, Mr. John King's term on the Morehead-Lakeview Heights-County of Rowan Joint Planning Commission expired October 12, 2019;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDERED, and upon recommendation of Mayor Laura White-Brown, as follows:

- 1. Mr. Jeff Patrick is reappointed to another four-year term on the Morehead-Lakeview Heights-County of Rowan Joint Planning Commission; his term will expire on September 8, 2022.
- 2. Mr. John King is reappointed to another four-year term on the Morehead-Lakeview Heights-County of Rowan Joint Planning Commission; his term will expire on October 12, 2023.

THIS THE 9TH DAY OF MARCH 2020

| BOARD OF CITY COUNCIL MOREHEAD, KENTUCKY | ATTEST: |
|---|-------------------------------|
| Laura White-Brown, Mayor | Crissy Cunningham, City Clerk |